CHAPTER 33.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION TWO HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-SIX (286) OF CHAPTER SIXTY-SIX (66) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES A. D. ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878), RELATING TO SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENTS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section two hundred and eighty-six (286) of chapter sixty-six (66) of the General Statutes A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878), be and the same hereby is amended by adding thereto the following:

"Unless such revocation of authority has been so previously entered upon the register, the attorney of record may at any time within two (2) years after the judgment, satisfy and discharge the same and the lien thereof, by a brief entry to that effect made on the register, subscribed by such attorney, and witnessed and dated by the clerk of the court or his deputy.

SEC. 2. This fact shall take effect and be in force from and

after its passage-

· Approved November 22, 1881.

CHAPTER 34.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION TWENTY-ONE (21), OF CHAPTER FIFTY-SEVEN (57), OF GENERAL STATUTES A. D. ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878), TOUCHING THE POWERS OF FOREIGN EXECUTORS, ADMINISTRATORS AND GUARDIANS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section twenty-one (21), of chapter fifty-seven (57), of General Statutes A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878), relating to the powers of foreign executors, administrators and guardians, be and the same is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

Sec. 21. That any such executor, administrator or guardian may assign or release and fully discharge of record any judgment or mortgage of lands in this state belonging to the

Release of inortgages or

İ

Batisfaction of judgments, how made.

estate or to the minor children represented by him, and may also release and fully discharge any land in this state from the lien of any such judgment or mortgage.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and

after its passage.

Approved November 22, 1881.

CHAPTER 35.

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY-SEVEN (127) GENERAL LAWS A. D. ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-ONE (1881.)

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Applies to independent school districts.

Limitation.

Section 1. That chapter one hundred and twenty-seven, (127), General Laws A. D. one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881), an act in relation to the use of school houses in common school districts, shall apply to all Independent, Special, or free school Districts also.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from

and after its passage.

Approved November 22, 1881.

CHAPTER 36.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION SEVEN (7) CHAPTER TWENTY-EIGHT (28), GENERAL STATUTES A. D. ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878.)

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That section seven (7) of chapter twenty-eight (28) of General Statutes A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878), be amended to read as follows: Nothing in this chapter shall extend to sales made by sheriffs, coroners, constables, collectors of taxes, or sales of personal property under and by virtue of chattel mortgages.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from

and after its passage.

Approved November 22, 1881.